Debtors and  receivables - discontinued operation 3,145   3,145   3,145   -   -
Government bonds 1,968   2,507   90   360   2,057
Term deposits - discontinued operation 7,331   7,331   7,331   -   -
Interest rate swaps -   -   -   -   -
Embedded derivatives 765   957   34   136   787

 	 121

Sensitivity analysis for Interest rate risk

The table below illustrates the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding general funds) for reasonably possible market
movements, with all other variables held constant, based on the Selwyn District Council’s financial instrument exposures at balance date.

Council

Council
-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Surplus Other Surplus Other Surplus Other Surplus Other
equity equity equity equity

Interest rate risk
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents (19)   -   19   -   (24)   -   24   -
Interest rate swaps -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Financial liabilities
Interest rate swaps (1,851)   -   1,634   -   (958)   -   883   -
Secured loans 419   -   (419)   -   140   -   (140)   -
Bank overdraft -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total sensitivity (1,451)   -   1,234   -   (842)   -   767   -

Other price risk
Financial assets
Embedded derivatives (28)   -   28   -   (27)   -   27   -
Unlisted shares -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total sensitivity (28)   -   28   -   (27)   -   27   -

2011 2010
$000 $000

Group

Group
-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Surplus Other Surplus Other Surplus Other Surplus Other
equity equity equity equity

Interest rate risk
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents (177)   -   177   -   (59)   -   59   -
Interest rate swap -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Embedded derivatives -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Financial liabilities
Interest rate swap (1,851)   -   1,634   -   (958)   -   883   -
Secured loans 488   -   (488)   -   192   -   (192)   -
Bank overdraft (1)   -   1   -   (41)   -   41   -

Total sensitivity (1,541)   -   1,324   -   (866)   -   791   -

Other price risk
Financial assets
Government bonds (28)   -   28   -   (27)   -   27   -
Unlisted shares -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total sensitivity (28)   -   28   -   (27)   -   27   -

$000 $000
2011 2010

Explanation of interest rate risk sensitivity
The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, measured as a basis
point movement (bps).  For example, an increase of 100bps is equivalent to an increase in interest rates of 1%.

The sensitivity for interest rate swaps has been calculated using a derivative valuation model based on a parallel shift in interest rates of +/- 100 bps.

 	 122

Explanation of other price risk sensitivity
The sensitivity for the Government Bond has been calculated based on a 1% movement in the Consumer Price Index.  This is because the Bond